USC Columbia
Degrees Awarded by Schools and Colleges (FY 2020-2024)

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE**
Masters
Professional
Doctorates
Certificates

COLLEGE OF NURSING
Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctorates
Certificates

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Baccalaureate
Masters
Professional
Doctorates

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK
Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctorates
Certificates

ARNOLD SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctorates
Certificates

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctorates
Certificates

COLLEGE OF HOSP., RETAIL, & SPORT MGMT.
Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctorates

SOUTH CAROLINA HONORS COLLEGE
Baccalaureate

SCHOOL OF MusIC
Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctorates
Certificates

MOORE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctorates
Certificates

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctorates
Certificates
Specialists

MOLINAROLI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTING
Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctorates
Certificates

INFORMATION & COMMUNICATIONS
Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctorates
Certificates

INTERDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS
Masters
Certificates

PALMETTO PROGRAMS
Baccalaureate

JOSEPH F. RICE SCHOOL OF LAW
Professional

FORT JACKSON
Associate

COLUMBIA TOTAL
Associate
Baccalaureate
Masters
Professional
Doctorates
Certificates
Specialists

*Includes School of Medicine — Greenville

2020-21

299
87
206
5

255
155
18
13

178
70

103
5

212
33
153

25

965
736
173

2,143
1,931
111
85

16

706
632
69

12
12

97
56
24
15

1,916
1,255
381

265

578
187
239
99
24
29

849
701
93
51

674
530
140

36
34

110
110

199
199

9,416

6,509
1,659
508
351
360

383
232
134

10

188
7

102

202
43
149

902
629
202

2,135
1,919
121

13

718
646
70

105
53
22
18
12

1,934
1,316
384
13
221

585
177
265
95
10
38

821
656
109

50

652
473
165

27
23

111
1M1

200
200

9,277

6,339
1,740
500
365
294

2022-23

288
%4
183

415
241
131

34

196
82

108

233
40
167

20

898
625
207

64

2,264
2,028
140
88

733
674
55

10
10

13
60
22
17
14

2,148
1,417
455

272

638
153
268
124
35
58

827
681
84
56

627
439
171

12

33
32

82
82

215
215

9,720

6,532
1,827
506
414
381
60

185

453
260
151
27
15

178
72

100

200
33
146

16

846
575
201

66

2,145
1,941
108
88

669
610
54

15
15

107
48
23
23
13

1,965
1,207
478

274

556
154
220
118
18
46

748
578
97
68

620
383
184

44

155
28
127

78
78

203
203

9,230

5,954
1,764
488
451
526
47
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